

Wells Road Resurfacing
Bid Opening: Friday, May 3, 2023 9:00 a.m.

Ref.	Item	Description	Quant.	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Gerken Paving, Inc.		A.J.Riley, Inc.		Sarver Paving Co.		Erie Blacktop, Inc.		Precision Paving, Inc.	
1	103.5	Premium Contract Bond	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,955.00	\$ 1,955.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
2	254	Pavement Planning, Butt Joints (0" - 1 1/2"), as per plan	6	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 477.00	\$ 2,862.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 2,910.00
3	407	Tack Coat @ 0.1 Gal/SY, non-tracking	3,500	GAL	\$ 2.75	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 8,925.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 14,000.00
4	441	Asphalt Conc., Level/Scratch, Type 1, Variable, PG64-22, as per plan	150	CY	\$ 210.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 197.00	\$ 29,550.00	\$ 189.50	\$ 28,425.00	\$ 209.00	\$ 31,350.00
5	441	Asphalt Conc., Surface Course, Type 1, 1 1/2" Avg., PG64-22, as per plan	1,350	CY	\$ 190.00	\$ 256,500.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 249,750.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 243,000.00	\$ 188.50	\$ 254,475.00	\$ 189.50	\$ 255,825.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 270,000.00
6	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,849.00	\$ 10,849.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
7	617	Stabilized Crushed Agg. (berm), as per plan	350	TN	\$ 50.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 32.25	\$ 11,287.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 16,450.00
8	623	Monument Boxes, Adjust to Grade	2	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 742.00	\$ 1,484.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00
9	624	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
10	642	Center Line	2.7	Mile	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 2,227.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 2,227.50	\$ 875.00	\$ 2,362.50	\$ 860.00	\$ 2,322.00
11	642	Edge Line	5.4	Mile	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 3,051.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 3,051.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,240.00
12	644	Stop Bar, 24"	15	FT	\$ 40.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 240.00
13	Spec.	Contingencies	1	LS	\$ 3,615.00	\$ 3,615.00	\$ 3,615.00	\$ 3,615.00	\$ 3,615.00	\$ 3,615.00	\$ 3,615.00	\$ 3,615.00	\$ 3,615.00	\$ 3,615.00	\$ 3,615.00	\$ 3,615.00
					TOTAL =	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 330,993.50	\$ 333,640.00	\$ 336,456.00	\$ 338,392.50	\$ 353,927.00					